
POC For 1755-1780 MHz Band

16-Oct-18

Federal Entity
Parent 

Organization
Abbreviation Role Name Office/Title

Phone 

Number
E-mail

Responsible 

Officer

Howard 

McDonald

Defense Information 

Systems Agency
410-919-2810 howard.j.mcdonald6.civ@mail.mil

Primary POC
Howard 

McDonald

Defense Information 

Systems Agency
410-919-2810 howard.j.mcdonald6.civ@mail.mil

Alternate POC Joy Cantalupo
Defense Information 

Systems Agency
410-919-2827 josephine.m.cantalupo.civ@mail.mil

Responsible 

Officer
Thu Luu

AF Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3848 Thu.Luu@us.af.mil 

Primary POC Thu Luu
AF Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3848 Thu.Luu@us.af.mil 

Alternate POC
Francisco 

Balbuena

AF Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3745

francisco.balbuena_guzman.1@us.af.

mil

Alternate POC Kenneth Stowe
AF Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3725 Kenneth.Stowe.1@us.af.mil

Alternate POC Dai Ngo
AF Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3711 dai.ngo@us.af.mil

Responsible 

Officer

Stevan 

Jovancevic

Army Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3774 stevan.jovancevic.civ@mail.mil

Primary POC
Stevan 

Jovancevic

Army Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3774 stevan.jovancevic.civ@mail.mil

Alternate POC Sarah Bauer
Army Spectrum 

Management Office
301-225-3762 Sarah.C.Bauer.Civ@Mail.Mil

Responsible 

Officer
Elvira Pearce 

Navy Marine Corps 

Spectrum Center
301-225-3842 elvira.pearce@navy.mil

Primary POC Elvira Pearce 
Navy Marine Corps 

Spectrum Center
301-225-3842 elvira.pearce@navy.mil

Alternate POC Kenneth Willis
Navy Marine Corps 

Spectrum Center
301-225-3844 kenneth.willis.@navy.mil

Responsible 

Officer
Kelly Oliver

OCIO, JWPMO, AWS 

National Program 

Manager

703-551-5504
AWS.Carrier.Coordination.Request@H

Q.DHS.Gov

DHS

Department of 

Homeland 

Security

Department of 

Homeland 

Security

DOD\Army
Department of 

Defense

Department of 

Army

DOD\DON
Department of 

Defense

Department of 

Navy

Defense 

Spectrum 

Organization

Department of 

Defense
DOD\DSO

Department of 

Air Force

Department of 

Defense
DOD\AF
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Primary POC Kelly Oliver

OCIO, JWPMO, AWS 

National Program 

Manager

703-551-5504
AWS.Carrier.Coordination.Request@H

Q.DHS.Gov

Alternate POC
Jennifer 

Murray

OCIO, JWPMO, Mission 

Support Specialist
202-875-0915

AWS.Carrier.Coordination.Request@H

Q.DHS.Gov

Responsible 

Officer
Steven Golisch

Bonneville Power 

Administration 

Telecommunications 

Design Group

360-619-6561 SCGolisch@BPA.Gov

Primary POC George Dudley DOE, Office of the CIO 202-586-6730 George.Dudley@HQ.DOE.Gov

Alternate POC Pamela Main DOE, Office of the CIO 301-903-4261 Pamela.Main@HQ.DOE.Gov

Responsible 

Officer
Russell Sveda

DOI Office of the Chief 

Information Officer
303-236-5091 Russell_Sveda@ios.doi.gov

Responsible 

Officer
Russell Sveda

DOI Office of the Chief 

Information Officer
303-236-5091 Russell_Sveda@ios.doi.gov

Alternate POC Carol Swan U.S. Geological Survey 703-648-7023 CSwan@USGS.Gov

Responsible 

Officer
Russell Sveda

DOI Office of the Chief 

Information Officer
303-236-5091 Russell_Sveda@ios.doi.gov

Primary POC Russell Sveda
DOI Office of the Chief 

Information Officer
303-236-5091 Russell_Sveda@ios.doi.gov

Transition is complete

DOI-NPS
Department of 

Interior

National Park 

Service

DOE-BPA
Department of 

Energy

Bonnieville 

Power 

Administration

DOI-USGS
Department of 

Interior

U.S. Geological 

Survey

DHS

Department of 

Homeland 

Security

Department of 

Homeland 

Security

DOC\NOAA
Department of 

Commerce

National 

Oceanic and 

Atmospheric 

Administration
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Alternate POC
Carrol 

Alexander
National Park Service 202-354-1844 carrol_alexander@nps.gov

Responsible 

Officer

Richard Von 

Bostel

Law Enforcement 

Communications
202-598-5794 richard.a.vonbostel@usdoj.gov

Primary POC
Richard Von 

Bostel

Law Enforcement 

Communications
202-598-5794 richard.a.vonbostel@usdoj.gov

Alternate POC Quan Vu
Law Enforcement 

Communications
571-468-9858 quan.vu@usdoj.gov

Alternate POC Julio Laguardia
Law Enforcement 

Communications
571-468-9111 julio.a.laguardia@usdoj.gov

Responsible 

Officer
Victor Sparrow

Director, Spectrum 

Policy and Planning 
202-358-0681 victor.d.sparrow@nasa.gov

Primary POC  John E Zuzek
Spectrum Policy and 

Planning
216-433-3469 jezuzek@nasa.gov

Alternate POC Bryan Rhodes
Spectrum Policy and 

Planning
216-433-2473 bryan.a.rhodes@nasa.gov

Alternate POC
Bradford A. 

Kaufman

SCaN/Spectrum Policy 

and Planning
202-358-0767 bkaufman@nasa.gov

Responsible 

Officer

Emily 

Campbell

Office of Program 

Management
202-267-7711 Emily.Campbell@FAA.Gov

Primary POC
Emily 

Campbell

Office of Program 

Management
202-267-7711 Emily.Campbell@FAA.Gov

Alternate POC William Syptak
Office of Program 

Management
202-267-8485 Syptak.William@FAA.Gov

Responsible 

Officer

Peter 

Blechinger
OIG 202-402-3129 PBlechinger1@hudoig.gov

Primary POC
Douglas 

Barnard

Office of Facilities 

Management Services
202-402-7425 Douglas.J.Barnard@hud.gov

Alternate POC
Peter 

Blechinger
OIG 202-402-3129 PBlechinger1@hudoig.gov

Responsible 

Officer

Christina 

McCann

Inspector General for 

Tax Administration
301-210-8729 Christina.McCann@TIGTA.TREAS.Gov

Primary POC
Christina 

McCann

Inspector General for 

Tax Administration
301-210-8729 Christina.McCann@TIGTA.TREAS.Gov

HUD

Department of 

Housing and 

Urban 

Development

DOI-NPS
Department of 

Interior

Department of 

Housing and 

Urban 

Development

TREAS
Department of 

Treasury

Department of 

Treasury

NASA

National 

Aeronautics 

and Space 

Administration

National 

Aeronautics 

and Space 

Administration

DOT\FAA
Department of 

Transportation

Federal 

Aviation 

Administraiton

National Park 

Service

DOJ
Department of 

Justice

Department of 

Justice
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Alternate POC William Kautz
Inspector General for 

Tax Administration
202-236-1964 william.kautz@tigta@treas.gov

Alternate POC Marc Collins
IRS - Criminal 

Investigation
918-709-7954 Marc.Collins@ci.irs.gov

Responsible 

Officer

Lisa 

McClennon

USAID Office of 

Inspector General
202-712-4475 LMcClennon@usaid.gov 

Primary POC
Lisa 

McClennon

USAID Office of 

Inspector General
202-712-4475 LMcClennon@usaid.gov 

Alternate POC Darci Blakley
USAID Office of 

Inspector General
202-712-5447 DBlakley@usaid.gov

Transition is complete

Transition is completeUSCP
United States 

Capitol Police
USCP

VA

Department of 

Veterans 

Affairs

VA

USAID

U.S. Agency for 

International 

Development

USAID

TREAS
Department of 

Treasury

Department of 

Treasury


